
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TOURISM 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.†2450 

ANSWERED ON 01.08.2022 

 

FACILITIES TO INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS IN UDAIPUR 

 

†2450. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA: 

 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of facilities provided by the Government to 

international tourists in Udaipur Parliamentary Constituency; 

and 

(b) the details of facilities provided by the Government to 

international tourists during the last three years? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM          (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a) and (b): The Department of Tourism, Government of Rajasthan 

has informed that the facilities provided to international tourists in 

Udaipur Parliamentary Constituency are as under:  

 

• Dissemination of information regarding places of tourist 

interest, accommodation, transport, guides etc. to the tourists 

and to render all necessary help in this regard. 

• To provide detailed information about Rajasthan Tourism 

Development Corporation (RTDC) Units, Package Tours, Local 

sightseeing tours and Palace on Wheels in particular and other 

infrastructure in general. 

• Quarantine in hotels embarked by the office of District 

Collector done. International tourists stuck in Udaipur during 

COVID pandemic were facilitated with the help of concerned 



department and government agencies in getting back to their 

countries. 

• All necessary facilitation was ensured in terms of providing 

assistance in ticket booking, taxi passes, flight booking etc. to 

the international tourists stranded in Udaipur during COVID – 

19 lockdown. 

 

  The steps taken by Ministry of Tourism are as under: 

 

• It has been the attempt of the Ministry to put in place a system 

of training and professional education, with necessary 

infrastructure support, capable of generating manpower 

sufficient to meet the needs of the tourism and hospitality 

industry, both quantitatively and qualitatively. One (1) such 

branch of IHM in Udaipur is also sponsored by Ministry of 

Tourism.  

• Ministry of Tourism under its Swadesh Darshan Scheme has 

sanctioned 4 projects in the state of Rajasthan which includes 

developmental work at Pratap Gaurav Kendra, Udaipur. 
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